# OP \$40.00 76559301

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swig Inc.		01/04/2013	Corporation: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swig Houston, Ltd	
Street Address:	P O Box 12635	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78212	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76559301	SWIG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2103933463
Email: chris@swig.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher Erck
Address Line 1: P O Box 12635

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Erck
SIGNATURE:	/christophererck/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Swig TM Assignment0101413#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0575

900395980



January 4, 2013

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

This document serves to assign and convey all trademark and goodwill rights of Swig, Inc, a Texas Corporation, to Swig Holdings, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership for the registered mark SWIG.

**SWIG** 

Serial Number: 76559301 Registration Number: 3416488 Date of Registration: April 29, 2008

Date of Conveyance: January 4, 2013

As evidenced by the signatures below, the parties hereby agree to the assignment of the Swig trademark.

ASSIGNOR:

Swig, Inc.

James Christopher Erck

President

ASSIGNEE:

Swig Holdings, Ltd.

Christopher Erck

RECORDED: 02/23/2017

Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0576